10.1.6   whatever other expenses being incurred, such as accommodation, the hiring of a vehicle, etc.  

11.  INSURANCE  

11.1 The tenderer shall provide a copy of the company’s comprehensive insurance including 

passenger and 3rd party liability insurance. The tenderer is expected to have insurance 

covering underslung loads up to a value of R 150 000.00(one hundred and fifty thousand 

rand)   

12.  FORCE MAJEURE  

12.1  Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein contained, the parties to the agreement 

shall not be liable towards each other in respect of failure to fulfil its obligations under the 

agreement when the reason for such failure is caused by or arising from force majeure.